

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 03- 2 2

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council recognizes the benefits of home ownership; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council plans to make land available to qualifying individual Tribal members for the purpose of home ownership; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the lease of lands currently being used for Tribal housing programs to the Squaxin Island Tribal Housing and Utilities Commission for the purpose of issuing sub-leases to qualifying individual Tribal members for home ownership,

THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman to be the Tribe's signatory on all land leases to the Squaxin Island Housing and Utilities Commission.

Page Two
Resolution #03 - Z2

CERTIFICATION